
 
2023 Parks & Recreation Board Members 

 

7 Members (includes 2 School Board Members) 
 

Board Members 
 

 

Julie Skilton – Chairperson             
TERM:    January 2015 – December 31, 2024 

Email –jskilton@kent.edu  

 ❖❖ 
 
 

Brenda Varner 
TERM:  March 6, 2017 – December 31, 2023 

Email – bvarner454@gmail.com  

❖❖ 

Tesa Ross  
TERM: completion of Michael Hinton’s- 2025 
tjrossgm7@yahoo.com 

❖❖ 
 

Jennifer Bindus 
TERM:    May 16, 2017– December 31, 2024  

Email - jen.bindus@gmail.com 

❖❖ 

Julie Beach             
TERM:    January 2020 – December 31, 2025 

Email juliebeach1971@gmail.com  
 

School Board Appointees  
 
 

Mike Wisniewski  
TERM: January 8, 2022-December 31, 2026 School Bd. 
Appointee 

Email – mwisniewski85@yahoo.com 
5 year terms after initial term served 

❖❖ 
 

Patricia Dennison   
TERM: January 8, 2022-December 31, 2026 School Bd. 
Appointee 

Email –patricia.dennison@ravennaschools.us  
5 year terms after initial term served 

 
 

Staff 
 

Frank Seman Mayor 
210 Park Way – office 
Work – 330-296-3864 
Email – frank.seman@ravennaoh.gov  
 
 

Judy Watkins, Director 
530 N. Freedom St-office 
Work – 330-296-2864 
Email – judy.watkins@ravennaoh.gov 

 

Bob Denison, Assist. Park Supervisor 
414 Rosedale Avenue, Ravenna 
Work – 330-297-2159 
Email – bob.denison@ravennaoh.gov  
 
 

Dr. Tim Calfee  – Council Liaison  
TERM:             

Email – tcalfee@ravennaoh.gov  
 

Committees 
▪ Public Relations 
▪ Planning 
▪ Finance & Advisory 
▪ Recreation – Park Committee 
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